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MPOAIAPA®H /
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Meprypaen Mpoidvrog: MIMOYKOBO NMYKO 60/40
Product description: RED SWEET PEPPER KIBBLED 60/40 (BUKOVO)
MpoéAeuon/ Origin: Emeepydletal kal cuokeualetal otnv lotravia atd A UAEG evTOg
kal ekTo¢ E.E. / Processed and packaged in Spain from raw materials originating from
within and outside the EU.
2uokevaoia: [lpwToyevAg ouokeuaoia XAPTIVO oaki/ OEUTEPOYEVIGC TTAACTIKA
ouokeuaoia PE (KatdAnAn yia dueon €magn he TpO@IMOl) 0€ KAVOVIKEG OUVONKES
TepIBaAAovTOC 25 KG
Packaging: Primary packaging paper bag / secondary packaging bag PE
(appropriate for direct food contact!) packed in normal ambient conditions 25 KG

1 Z0pewva pe Tnv EBvIkA kai Koivorikr vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BIR Recommendation IX for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aidpkeia {wNG: 2 xpovia aTrd TNV nUEPOUNVia TTapaywyng f 0TTwg opicetal atrd Tov
TTpouNOeuTH.
Shelf life: 2 years from production date or as defined by the producer.



ENTYTA AEITOYPTIAZ ETAIPIAX 2eN. 2 ammé 7

p— T —
EKAOZH: 5
ZYZTHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZ & KQA. ENTYTOY : E-16-02 HM/NAI: I0YNIOZ 2023
AZOANEIAZ TPOPIMON MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTQN

BRC, FSSC 22000

2uvlnkeg atrobnkeuong: AlaTnpeital o€ KAVOVIKEG OuvOnkeg TTePIBAAAOVTOG, O€
MEPOG Opooepd Kal oKIEPO (UEyioTn Beppokpacia ouvtipnong 21°C & OXETIKN
uypacia 65%).

Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max

preservation temperature 21°C & relatively humidity 65%).

2uvOnkeg diavoung: Metagépetal oe Bepuokpaaia TTEPIBAANOVTOG PE OXNMATA TTOU
METAPEPOUV POVO TPOPIUA.
Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only

foods.

MwAnon: xovdpIKA O €TAIPEIEG TTAPAYWYAS TPOPiUWY, KATACTANATA TPOPiWY, super
markets, oe mini markets k.d.

Sale: wholesale to food industries, food stores, super markets, mini markets etc.

MoloTikd XapakTnPIoTIKA TTPoidvrog / Quality product characteristics

ZUCTOTIKA: KOkkIveg TTTEPIEG aTTOgNPaPéVEG & aAeapéveg (60%

odpka & 40% otrépol).

Ingredients: Red peppers dried & ground (60% flesh & 40%
seeds)
DuoiIKd XaPAKTNPICTIKA: TutmKA Tou TTPOIGVTOG yeUON.

ATtroucia emKivOuvwy EEVWV CWHATWYV (YUOAI,
TTETPEG, TTAACTIKO, JETAAAO, TPiXES). ATTouaia

EVTOUWV.

Physical characteristics: Typical product taste.
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Absence of hazardous foreign materials (glass,
stones, plastic, metal materials, hairs). Absence of

Insects.

MikpoB10AOYIKA XOPAKTNPIOTIKG/

Microbiological characteristics:

MUknTeG-ZOpeg/ Moulds-Yeasts: max 10* cful/g

E. coli: max 10 cfu/g*

Salmonella spp: armoucia ota 25g TpoIOGVTOG -
absence/ 259 product

*OUUQWVA HE TIG ECWTEPIKEG TTPOBIAYPAPES TTOU EXEI
Béoel n etaipeia  pag/  according to internal

specification of our company

XNMIKA XOPOAKTNPIOTIKG/
Chemical characteristics/:

Yypaacia / moisture: max 11%

Evepyotnta vepou/ water activity: max 0,70

OAIkA Téppa/ Total ash : max 10%

Téppa adiahutn oe ogu/ Insoluble acid ash: max 2%
A@Aatogiveg B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 5 pg/Kg
AgAatotiveg/ Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 10
MO/Kg

Qxpatogivn A/ Ochratoxin A: max 15 ug/Kg
MoAukukAIkoi Apwpartikoi YdpoyovdaBpakeg (MAY) /
Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrogonocarbons (PAY): ZUuowva
ME Ta Opia Tou kavoviouou EK/915/2023 / In accordance
with the EC Regulation EK/915/2023

Bapéa pétaAAa/ Heavy metals: Zupgwva e ta opia
TOu Kavoviopou EK/915/2023 kal OAwV TwWV OXETIKWV
TpoTrotroIfoewy autou / In accordance with the EC
Regulation EC/915/2023 and all the amendments

YTmoAcipuata gutopapudakwy/ Pesticides residues:
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2Upewva Pe Ta 6pla Tou Kavoviopou EK/396/2005
Kal TIG TPOTTOTTOINCEIS auTwy. In accordance with the
Regulation EC/396/2005 and all the relevant
amendments.

Alo&eidio Tou Beiou/ Sulphur dioxide: max 50mg/kg

Emioipavon:

ETTwvuyia etaipiag TeAATn, TTEPIYPOQPN] TTPOIOVTOG,
xwpa TpoéAeuong, kaBapd Pdapog, lot, ouvBeon

TTPOIOVTOG, nUEPOMNVia AgNG, ouvlnkeg diatripnong.

Labeling:

Customer’s company name, product description,
origin, net weight, lot number, ingredients, shelf life,

storage conditions.

MpoBAemoépevn XpHon:

To TTpoidv XPNOIYOTTOIEITAlI WG CUCTATIKG YIa TNV

TTAPOOKEUR TPOPIUWY (NUIETOIKO TTPOIOV).

Product use:

As an ingredient in food production (semi-finished

product).

1830/2003.

ka1 1999/3/EC.

Mn YEVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINHUEVO TPOQPINO CUH@WVA PE TOUG Kavoviopoug EK 1829/2003 kai
EK 1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC

To mwpoidv dev éxel utTrooTEl akTIvOBOAnon cUpewva pe TiIg Eupwtraikég Odnyieg
1999/2 kan1 1999/3/EC/ The product is not irradiated according to EC Directives 1999/2
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AilaBpeTrTiKA emopavon avda 100 g rpoidvrog*/ Nutritional value per 100 g product*

Evépyeia/ Energy 288 kcal
Mpwrteiveg/ Protein 14,14 g
YdaravOpakeg/ Carbohydrates 53,99 ¢
Zdakyapa/ Sugars 10,34 g
Airapad/ Fat 12,89 ¢g
EK Twv omoiwv Kopeouéva/ of which

saturates 2,14 g
AilitnTikég iveg/ Dietary fibers 349¢
Ndarpio/ Sodium 68 mg

*mnyr; Sedopévwvl source of data: USDA Food Central database.

MoTommoINTIKA — evOedeIYUEVO TTPOIOV YIO CUYKEKPIMEVN BlaTpo@n/

Certificates - suitability for particular diets

MoTtomoinTikd / Certificates Nai/ Yes Oxi1/ No
BRC v

ISO 22000 v

HALAL v

Aiatpoon/ Diet Nai/ Yes Oxi1/ No
Vegeterian v

Vegan v
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AHAQZH AAAEPTIOFONQN ZYM®QNA ME TON EYPQIAIKO KANONIZMO 1169/2011/
ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011

Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.

Component Manufacturer Nuts in Bulk
( Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging )
InProduct |Processedin |Handled on In Product |Processed |Handled
Same Site inSame  |onSite
Equipment Equipment

Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof NO NO NO NO YES YES

EGGS orits derivatives NO NO NOD NO ND NO

FISH orits derivatives NO NO NO NO ND NO

CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NOD NO ND NO

MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO ND NO

PEANUTS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

SOYA BEANS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

NUTS, tree nuts: NO NO NO NO YES YES

CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
thereof

SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

SULPHITES >10ppm - Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm NO NO NO NO YES YES

LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
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